503765322 04/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3811969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOUCHLESS INNOVATION, LLC	04/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNOLOGY LICENSING CORPORATION
Street Address:	711 SOUTH CARSON STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 6
City:	CARSON CITY
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89701
Name:	CASCADES VENTURES, INC.
Street Address:	500 SKOKIE BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 350
City:	NORTHBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6688134
Patent Number:	6705356
PCT Number:	US0147086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)831-5305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7758316123

Email: videoengr@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: J. CARL COOPER

Address Line 1: 3516 PAINTED VISTA DRIVE

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TOUCHLESS-TO-TLC-CASCADES

PATENT REEL: 038171 FRAME: 0879

503765322

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. CARL COOPER	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Carl Cooper/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2016	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=touch assign to tlc and cascades#page1 tif		

PATENT

REEL: 038171 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR: Touchless Innovation LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to

ASSIGNEES: Technology Licensing Corporation, a Nevada corporation and Cascades Ventures, Inc., an Illinois corporation, in undivided interests and in equal shares,

and the respective successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, for, to and in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, in and to the following patents and trademarks: U.S. Patent Numbers 6,688,134 and 6,705,356; Canadian Patent Number 2,466,752; PCT Application PCT/US01/47086; and, U.S. trademark registration number 3,055,817 and Canadian trademark registration number TMA686,671 for Touchless Fill-O-Matic®;

together with: and any and all corresponding foreign patent applications; any and all reissues, reexaminations, reviews, divisions, continuations or continuations in part of any of the foregoing; and any and all claims for damages or equitable relief by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of any of the foregoing, with the exclusive right to sue for and collect the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this 1st day of April, 2016.

TOUCHLESS INNOVATION LLC

89ye

Anthony O. Brown, Manager

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

farl Cooper, Mønager

PATENT REEL: 038171 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 04/01/2016